

Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

21-22078

Date sent

22/06/21

Subject

Payments to Stonewall Equality Ltd since April 2019 by Fin Year

Details of enquiry

Please advise:

1. What payments, if any, you made to Stonewall (officially Stonewall Equality Limited) in the financial year 2019/20.
2. What payments, if any, you made to Stonewall (officially Stonewall Equality Limited) in the financial year 2020/21.
3. What payments, if any, you expect to make to Stonewall (officially Stonewall Equality Limited) in the current financial year.

Response sent

Your request for information, as detailed in your email below, has been handled under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. Please find below our response:

1. What payments, if any, you made to Stonewall (officially Stonewall Equality Limited) in the financial year 2019/20.
£276
2. What payments, if any, you made to Stonewall (officially Stonewall Equality Limited) in the financial year 2020/21.
None
3. What payments, if any, you expect to make to Stonewall (officially Stonewall Equality Limited) in the current financial year.
We do not hold this information.

Please note, the Trust publishes all individual monthly expenditure over £25,000 at <https://tavistockandportman.nhs.uk/about.us/governance/trust-expenditure-over-25000/>